
 

KDOT Title VI Coordinators 

 

Program Area Name Phone Email 

KDOT Title VI Specialist 
Office of Civil Rights 

 
Deb Dillner 

 
(785) 296-6677 

 
deb.dillner@ks.gov 

 
Division of Administration 

 
Kerry Hauser 

 
(785) 296-1825 

 
kerry.c.hauser@ks.gov 

 
Division of Aviation 

 
Brian Kassin 

 
(785) 296-2553 

 
brian.kassin1@ks.gov 

Division of Communications 
& Public Relations  

 
Vanessa Lamoreaux 

 
(785) 296-7499 

 
vanessa.lamoreaux@ks.gov 

 
Division of Field Operations 

 
Clay Adams 

 
(785) 296-3233 

 
clay.adams@ks.gov 

Division of Fiscal & Asset 
Management 

 
Jennifer Ayres 

 
(785) 296-3545 

 
jennifer.ayres@ks.gov 

Division of Multi-Modal 
Transportation Programs 

 
Matt Stormer 

 
(785) 296-0937 

 
matt.stormer@ks.gov 

Division of Planning & 
Development 

 
Allison Smith 

 
(785) 296-0341 

 
allison.smith@ks.gov 

Division of Policy & 
Legislative Affairs 

 
Lizeth Ortega 

 
(785) 296-8597 

 
lizeth.ortega@ks.gov 

Division of Program & 
Project Management 

 
Kris Norton 

 
(785) 368-6429 

 
kris.norton@ks.gov 

 
Division of Safety 

 
Tammi Clark 

 
(785) 296-8164 

 
tammi.clark@ks.gov 

Bureau of Construction & 
Materials 

 
Blair Heptig 

 
(785) 296-1196 

 
blair.heptig@ks.gov 

 
Bureau of Local Projects 

 
Tod Salfrank 

 
(785) 368-7396 

 
tod.salfrank@ks.gov 

 
Bureau of Research 

 
Sally Mayer 

 
(785) 291-3843 

 
sally.mayer@ks.gov 

 
Bureau of Right of Way 

 
Polly Jones 

 
(785) 296-6941 

 
polly.jones@ks.gov 

 
Bureau of Road Design 

 
Thomas Hussa 

 
(785) 296-1393 

 
thomas.hussa@ks.gov 

Bureau of Structures & 
Geotechnical Services 

 
Dominique Shannon 

 
(785) 296-3347 

 
dominique.shannon@ks.gov 

 
District 1 

 
Michelle Anschutz 

 
(785) 296-0311 

 
michelle.anschutz@ks.gov 

 
District 2 

 
Jaci Novak 

 
(785) 823-3754 

 
jaci.novak@ks.gov 

 
District 3 

 
Jim Riener 

 
(785) 302-6204 

 
jim.riener@ks.gov 

 
District 4 

Mitchel Hoag 
Wayne Gudmonson 

(620) 9026434 
(620) 902-6415 

mitchel.hoag@ks.gov 
wayne.gudmonson@ks.gov 

 
District 5 

 
Susan Turner 

 
(316) 744-1271 

 
susan.turner@ks.gov 

 
District 6 

 
Yazmin Moreno 

 
(620) 765-7080 

 
yazmin.moreno@ks.gov 

 

           Revised October 11, 2022 


